FL
A
N
G
ED
 S
IL
EN

Inlet Size Model
Dash Seat Dash Spring
125FC Series Ordering Code
Dash - Position 5
Model - Position 6 - 12
125FCIB - CI Body, Bz Disc
Seat - Position 13
M - Metal
Dash - Position 14
Spring - Position 15
T - Stainless Steel
Inlet Size - Position 1 - 4
0200 -   2"
0250 -   21⁄2"
0300 -   3"
0400 -   4"
0500 -   5"
0600 -   6"
0800 -   8"
1000 - 10"
1200 - 12"
1400 - 14"
1600 - 16"
1800 - 18"
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE CHART
ASME 16.1
250
200
150
100
50
0
250 300 350200150100500-50
125# CI  14”-18”
125# CI  2”-12”
EP
D
M
 O
-R
in
g
FL
A
N
G
ED
 S
IL
EN
T
C
H
EC
K
 V
A
LV
ES
- 211 -
125FC SERIES
CAST IRON FLANGED
SILENT CHECK VALVES
SPECIFICATION
Check Valve shall be single disc design with Cast Iron Flanged body style

Inlet Size Model
Dash Seat Dash Spring
150FC Series Ordering Code
Dash - Position 5
Model - Position 6 - 12
150FCCT - CS Body, SS Disc
150FCTT - SS Body, SS Disc
Seat - Position 13
M - Metal
Dash - Position 14
Spring - Position 15
T - Stainless Steel
Inlet Size* - Position 1 - 4
0200 -   2"
0250 -   21⁄2"
0300 -   3"
0400 -   4"
0500 -   5"
0600 -   6"
0800 -   8"
1000 - 10"
1200 - 12"
1400 - 14"
1600 - 16"
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE CHART
ASME 16.34
400 450350-50 0 15050 100 200 250 300
Temperature (F)
P
re
ss
u
re
 (
p
si
)
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
150# SS 150# CS
Vi
to
n
O
-R
in
g
* Cast Steel body 2" - 16"
Stainless Steel body 2" - 12"
FL
A
N
G
ED
 S
IL
EN
T
C
H
EC
K
 V
A
LV
ES
- 215 -
150FC SERIES

Inlet Size Model
Dash Seat Dash Spring
250FC Series Ordering Code
Dash - Position 5
Model - Position 6 - 12
250FCIB - CI Body, Bz Disc
Seat - Position 13
M - Metal
Dash - Position 14
Spring - Position 15
T - Stainless Steel
Inlet Size - Position 1 - 4
0250 -   21⁄2"
0300 -   3"
0400 -   4"
0500 -   5"
0600 -   6"
0800 -   8"
1000 - 10"
1200 - 12"
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE CHART
ASME B16.1
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
300 5002001000-50 400
FL
A
N
G
ED
 S
IL
EN
T
C
H
EC
K
 V
A
LV
ES
- 219 -
250FC SERIES
CAST IRON FLANGED
SILENT CHECK VALVES
SPECIFICATION
Check Valve shall be single disc design with Cast Iron Flanged body style
designed to ASME B16.1. The check valve shall have a metal to metal seat with
bronze seat and disc. The check valve shall be ASME Class 250 rated. The
spring shall be 304SS. The check valve shall be SSI 250F Cast Iron Series.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Body ……………………………………………………A126-A Cast Iron
Discs……………………………………………………………B62 Bronze
Seat ……………………………………………………………B62 Bronze
Spring ………………………………………………………………304SS
O-Ring ………………………………………………………………EPDM
Connections: 21⁄2" to 12" Flanged FF
DIMENSIONS inches (mm)
AND WEIGHTS pounds (kg)
Dimensions shown are subject to change.
Contact factory for certified prints when required.